1 power.pulseelectronics.com SPM2006_32 (05/19) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductors
Power Coils - PG0083 Series
Height: 4.2mm Max
Footprint: 6.8mm x 6.8mm Max
Current Rating: up to 17.5A
Inductance Range: 0.32μH to 3.76μH
1. The temperature of the component (ambient plus temperature rise) must be within

(A)
DCR
(mΩ)
Inductance
@0 ADC
(µH±25%)
Saturation4
Current
ISAT (A)
Heating5
Current IDC
(A)
Core Loss6
Factor
(TYP) (MAX) (K1) (K2)
PG0083.401 0.32 17.5 3.0 3.2 0.4 27 17.5 2.25E-10 85.4
PG0083.601 0.48 15.0 4.5 4.8 0.6 21 15 2.25E-10 99.7
PG0083.102 0.8 12.0 6.6 7.2 1 17 12 2.25E-10 135.9
PG0083.182 1.44 8.0 15.6 16.0 1.8 13 8 2.25E-10 179.4
PG0083.232 1.84 7.0 17.5 18.0 2.3 11.5 7.5 2.25E-10 202.2
PG0083.332 2.64 5.5 26.6 27.5 3.3 9.5 5.8 2.25E-10 234.9
PG0083.472 3.76 4.5 36.6 38.0 4.7 8 4.5 2.25E-10 281.1
Mechanical Schematic
Weight ................................ 1.0 grams
Tape & Reel  ..........................1000/reel
T&R Height ..........................0.189/4,80